~t~~CBRIT1SH
~ OLUMBIA
Ministry of Energy & Mines
Energy & Minerals Division
Geological Survey Branch
ASSESSMENT REPORT
TITLE PAGE AND SUMMARY
nTLE OF REPORT [type of survey(s))

Acme Analytical Laboratories (Vancouver) Ltd.
of  2
 CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS                     VAN12004145.1  CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS                     VAN12004145.1
MDL
Unit
Analyte
Method WGHT 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30
Wgt Mo Cu Pb Zn Ag Ni Co Mn Fe As U Au Th Sr Cd Sb Bi V Ca
kg ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppb ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm %
0.01 0.1 0.1 0.1 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 1 0.01 0.5 0.1 0.5 0.1 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 2 0.01
G1 Prep Blank <0.01 <0.1 1.8 2.5 50 <0.1 4.1 4.4 587 1.93 <0.5 1.2 0.7 5.1 53 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 35 0.44
SAK12-109 Rock 0.36 0.4 19.0 2.2 34 <0.1 2.2 11.9 304 2.43 3.8 0.7 <0.5 1.5 175 <0.1 0.2 <0.1 98 1.40
SAK12-110 Rock 0.27 0.6 25.1 39.8 167 <0.1 2.7 15.1 495 3.39 2.5 0.8 0.7 2.1 220 0.1 0.2 <0.1 159 1.95
SAK12-111 Rock 0.41 0.3 17.6 2.3 35 <0.1 1.7 10.5 271 2.40 3.3 0.6 0.9 1.5 169 <0.1 0.2 <0.1 103 1.40
SAK12-112 Rock 0.39 3.4 1.0 1.3 11 <0.1 0.7 0.7 315 2.24 6.4 0.3 0.7 1.7 4 <0.1 0.4 <0.1 2 0.04
SAK12-113 Rock 0.69 10.6 8.3 65.1 216 <0.1 1.4 9.2 1322 2.34 6.5 4.1 1.2 7.0 11 0.8 6.2 <0.1 31 0.16
SAK12-114 Rock 0.38 0.2 1.0 3.0 6 <0.1 0.6 0.3 98 0.32 1.0 1.6 0.7 2.6 5 <0.1 0.3 <0.1 2 0.02
SAK12-115 Rock 0.42 0.3 2.8 63.7 202 <0.1 0.6 0.7 145 0.59 4.8 1.9 0.7 6.1 34 0.3 0.9 0.2 5 0.21
SAK12-116 Rock 0.35 0.2 1.2 11.2 30 <0.1 0.5 0.3 63 0.23 0.8 1.0 <0.5 2.5 12 <0.1 0.1 <0.1 <2 0.04
This report supersedes all previous preliminary and final reports with this file number dated prior to the date on this certificate. Signature indicates final approval; preliminary reports are unsigned and should be used for reference only. This report supersedes all previous preliminary and final reports with this file number dated prior to the date on this certificate. Signature indicates final approval; preliminary reports are unsigned and should be used for reference only.
2 of 2
Borel
Suite 920 - 1055 W. Hastings St.

September 07, 2012
Client: Kootenay Silver Inc.
Acme Analytical Laboratories (Vancouver) Ltd.
of  2
 CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS                     VAN12004145.1
MDL
Unit
Analyte
Method 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30 1DX30
P La Cr Mg Ba Ti B Al Na K W Hg Sc Tl S Ga Se Te
% ppm ppm % ppm % ppm % % % ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppm
0.001 1 1 0.01 1 0.001 1 0.01 0.001 0.01 0.1 0.01 0.1 0.1 0.05 1 0.5 0.2
G1 Prep Blank 0.078 10 6 0.58 246 0.131 <1 0.93 0.062 0.48 <0.1 <0.01 2.3 0.3 <0.05 5 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-109 Rock 0.077 9 5 0.21 123 0.176 <1 2.15 0.239 0.13 <0.1 <0.01 5.4 0.2 <0.05 4 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-110 Rock 0.123 11 4 0.28 81 0.286 <1 2.77 0.325 0.09 <0.1 <0.01 3.8 0.3 <0.05 6 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-111 Rock 0.079 9 3 0.20 106 0.185 <1 2.17 0.251 0.11 <0.1 <0.01 4.2 0.2 <0.05 4 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-112 Rock 0.025 36 2 0.01 41 0.002 2 0.22 0.048 0.12 <0.1 <0.01 4.7 0.1 <0.05 <1 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-113 Rock 0.095 18 2 0.04 96 0.013 <1 0.44 0.007 0.12 <0.1 0.05 4.0 0.5 <0.05 2 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-114 Rock 0.006 9 3 0.02 26 0.009 <1 0.12 0.005 0.11 0.2 <0.01 0.4 0.1 <0.05 <1 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-115 Rock 0.012 21 3 0.08 142 0.024 <1 0.42 0.207 0.29 0.2 0.03 0.8 0.5 <0.05 1 <0.5 <0.2
SAK12-116 Rock 0.006 9 4 <0.01 18 0.003 <1 0.10 0.008 0.16 <0.1 <0.01 0.2 0.2 <0.05 <1 <0.5 <0.2
This report supersedes all previous preliminary and final reports with this file number dated prior to the date on this certificate. Signature indicates final approval; preliminary reports are unsigned and should be used for reference only.
Borel
Suite 920 - 1055 W. Hastings St.